
MDPH Central Regional Health Office 
180 Beaman Street, West Boylston, MA 01583 

Phone:  (508)-792-7880     Fax:  (508)-792-7706     TTY:  (508)-835-9796 
 

Shelly Yarnie, Regional Director 
508-792-7880 ext. 2168 
Shelly.Yarnie@state.ma.us 
 
Esther Daigneault, Administrative Clerk  
508-792-7880 ext. 2327 
Esther.Daigneault@state.ma.us 

 
Cathleen McElligott, Director, Rural Health 
508-792-7880 ext. 2172 
Cathleen.McElligott@state.ma.us 
 
Jana Ferguson, Chief, Regional Environmental Health Services  
508-792-7880 ext. 2329 
Jana.Ferguson@state.ma.us 
 
Linda Dube, Environmental Inspector, Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention 
Program 
508-792-7880 ext. 2166 
Linda.Dube@state.ma.us 
 
Paul Halfmann, Assistant Director, Community Sanitation 
508-792-7880 ext. 2338 
Paul.Halfmann@state.ma.us 
 
Amy Riordan, Environmental Health Inspector, Community Sanitation 
508-792-7880 ext. 2322 
Amy.Riordan@state.ma.us 
 
Christine Rivera, Care Coordinator, Children with Special Health Care Needs  
508-792-7880 ext. 2363 
Christine.Rivera@state.ma.us 
 
Adriana Chapa, Care Coordinator, Children with Special Health Care Needs 
508-792-7880 ext. 2328 
Adriana.Chapa@state.ma.us 
 
Lynne Deschamps, Early Intervention Specialist 
508-792-7880 ext. 2340 
Lynne.Deschamps@state.ma.us 
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Sue Murray, Early Intervention, North East/Boston 
508-792-7880 ext.2199 
Sue.Murray@state.ma.us 
 
Barbara Donati, Central Region Family TIES Coordinator 
508-792-7880 ext. 2337 
Barbara.Donati@state.ma.us 
 
Gloria Klaesges,  Parent to Parent w/ Family TIES 
508-792-7880 ext 2335 
Gloria.Klaesges@state.ma.us 

 
Richard Knowlton, Epidemiologist, Massachusetts Cancer Registry 
508-792-7880 ext. 2356 
Richard.Knowlton@state.ma.us 
 
Melissa Cumming, Epidemiologist 
508-792-7880 ext. 2345 
Melissa.Cumming@state.ma.us 
 
 
Mary Vu Bich Ngoc, Refugee & Immigration Health 
508-792-7880 ext. 2332 
Mary.VuBichNgoc@state.ma.us 
 
 
Surendra Achayra, Community Outreach Educator, Refugee and Immigrant Health  
508-792-7880 ext. 2326 
Surendra.Achayra@state.ma.us 
 
James Aung, Community Outreach Educator, Refugee and Immigrant Health 
508-792-7880 ext. 2348 
James.Aung@state.ma.us 
 
Amenah Hashim, Refugee & Immigration Health 
508-792-7880 ext.2336 
Amenah.Hashim@state.ma.us 
 
Michael Ruhamya, Refugee & Immigration Health 
508-792-7880 ext. 2342 
Michael.Ruhamya@state.ma.us 
 
 
Luisa Fundora, Regional Manager, BSAS 
508-792-7880 ext. 2321 
Luisa.Fundora@state.ma.us 
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Erica Weil, BSAS Licensing Inspector  
508-792-7880  
Erica.Weil2@state.ma.us 
 
Steve Smith, Health Care Quality 
508-792-7880 ext. 2333 
Steve.Smith@state.ma.us 
 
Cathy O’Connor, Director, Office of Healthy Communities 
508-792-7880 ext. 2350 
Cathy.O’Connor@state.ma.us 
 
Julie Cosio, Environmental Health 
508.792-7880 ext. 2339 
Julie.cosio@state.ma.us 
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